LC 128 0489

House Resolution 1669

By: Representative Mitchell of the 88th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Jesseca "Judy" Dupart and recognizing March 26, 2024, as
- 2 Influential Women of Georgia Day; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, Jesseca "Judy" Dupart is a successful entrepreneur, philanthropist, and the
- 4 founder and CEO of Kaleidoscope Hair Products, a multi-million-dollar business that creates
- 5 products to help promote healthy hair growth and encourage individuality; and
- 6 WHEREAS, she had always had a vision filled with big ideas and was ready to strike out on
- 7 her own, so in 2013 she started her own salon called Kaleidoscope Hair Studio; and
- 8 WHEREAS, in 2014, she introduced the Kaleidoscope Hair Products; and
- 9 WHEREAS, she learned how to leverage social media and marketing to increase visibility
- 10 for her business and by 2018, Kaleidoscope sales went from \$100,000.00 a month at the start
- of the year to \$1 million by the end of March; and
- 12 WHEREAS, she relocated to Atlanta, Georgia, and purchased a 40,000 square foot
- 13 warehouse to continue to grow her business despite the pandemic; and

24 LC 128 0489

14 WHEREAS, she is also a real estate investor, mentor, teacher, author, and speaker of God's

- 15 truth; and
- 16 WHEREAS, she founded Kaleidoscope Kares, a nonprofit organization dedicated to
- inspiring, uplifting, and unifying communities near and far through philanthropy; and
- WHEREAS, her significant organizational and leadership talents, remarkable patience and
- 19 diplomacy, keen sense of vision, and sensitivity to the needs of the citizens of this state have
- 20 earned her the respect and admiration of her colleagues and associates; and
- 21 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 22 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 23 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 24 the members of this body recognize and commend Jesseca "Judy" Dupart and recognize
- 25 March 26, 2024, as Influential Women of Georgia Day.
- 26 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 27 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 28 Jesseca "Judy" Dupart.